SDRCV+10%  - Structure Depreciated Replacement Cost Value Increased by 10%
DDCMax  - Maximum Depth-Damage Curve
CSR40%  - Content-to-Structure Ratio 40% of Structure Depreciated Replacement Cost Value
EST Upper  - H&H Upper Limit 90% Confidence Interval Parameters
Combined High  - EST Upper Limit 90% Confidence Interval, 40% Content-to-Structure Ratio, 10% Increase in Structure Depreciated Replacement Cost Value, Maximum Stage-Damage Curve

Columns may not add exactly due to rounding; discount rate sensitivity not included in the above table

Category

New Jersey Shore Protection Study
Hereford Inlet to Cape May Inlet Feasibility Study

Draft Final Feasibility Report & Environmental Assessment – Appendix B: Economic Analysis   Page 50

Table B-47
SUMMARY OF RISK AND UNCERTAINTY ANALYSIS RESULTS

ANNUALIZED NED BENEFITS AND COSTS FOR
PLAN C: 16’ DUNE; 75’ BERM – NORTH WILDWOOD

PLAN CC: 16’ DUNE – WILDWOOD AND WILDWOOD CREST
 Most

Likely
Scenario

Discount Rate

Structure Depreciated
Replacement Cost

Value

Content-to-Structure

Ratio

Stage Damage

Curves

EST Confidence

Interval

Combined Variations
Category  3⅞% 4⅜% -10% +10% 10% 40% Min Max -90% +90% Low High

Storm Damage Reduction: $5,042 $5,042 $5,042 $4,539 $5,547 $4,460 $5,756 $4,547 $5,624 $1,545 $23,240 $1,040 $34,123
Benefits During Construction: 93 89 97 84 102 82 106 84 104 28 429 19 629

Recreation: 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580 580
Total AAB: $5,715 $5,711 $5,719 $5,203 $6,229 $5,122 $6,442 $5,211 $6,308 $2,153 $24,249 $1,639 $35,332

Avg. Ann. Construction Costs: $2,178 $2,519 $2,602 $2,178 $2,178 $2,178 $2,178 $2,178 $2,178 $2,178 $2,178 $2,178 $2,178
Avg. Ann. Monitoring Costs: 119 119 119 119 119 119 119 119 119 119 119 119 119

Total AAC: $2,297 $2,638 $2,721 $2,297 $2,297 $2,297 $2,297 $2,297 $2,297 $2,297 $2,297 $2,297 $2,297

Benefit-Cost Ratio: 2.5 2.2 2.1 2.3 2.7 2.2 2.8 2.3 2.7 0.9 10.6 0.7 15.4

Net Benefits: $3,418 $3,073 $2,998 $2,906 $3,932 $2,825 $4,145 $2,914 $4,011 ($ 144) $21,952 ($ 658) $33,035

New Jersey Shore Protection Study
Hereford Inlet to Cape May Inlet Feasibility Study

Draft Final Feasibility Report & Environmental Assessment – Appendix B – CVM Recreation Analysis Supplement   Page 51

Appendix B – Supplement

Contingent Value Method (CVM)
Recreation Analysis

New Jersey Shore Protection Study
Hereford Inlet to Cape May Inlet Feasibility Study

Draft Final Feasibility Report & Environmental Assessment – Appendix B – CVM Recreation Analysis Supplement   Page 52

New Jersey Shore Protection Study
Hereford Inlet to Cape May Inlet Feasibility Study